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AVETON GIFFORD PARISH COUNCIL
www.aveton-gifford.co.uk

AGENDA
Councillors are summonsed to a meeting to be held by Zoom
On Monday 1st March 2021 @ 7.30

Parishioners wishing to observe please apply to the clerk on agpcclerk@gmail.com

for the link

Open Forum and Reports from: ACA, play park parents’ project group, Parish Paths, Shop, Sports

and Leisure, Fore Street Traffic Group, Court Barton development

To accept apologies for absence

To receive declarations of interest from councillors

County Councillor’s report

District Councillor’s report and SHDC issues:

To receive and approve minutes of the meeting held on 1st February 2021

Flooding and sewage:
o SWW: route of sewage pipe, closure of playing field during works etc
e Surface water flooding in Fore Street on 23 December 2020

Planning
e To examine relevant applications- see below
e To receive results of decided applications - see below

Finance: Current balances 28" February 2021
Payments since last meeting:

83 Peter Javes Dog hitch post materials
84 Fresh Sign Signs 20 is Plenty

85 Greenspace Grass cutting

86 Beesley & Fildes Drain cover

TOTAL PAYMENTS

Receipts since last meeting
Lloyds Bank Interest

TOTAL RECEIPTS
Councillor casual vacancy
Village hall project

Parish issues

Fore Street traffic group

Control of dogs near the playpark
Moorings on the foreshore
Community pool opening

Neighbourhood Plan

Tree warden
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£12,648.03

32.74
240.00
479.50

31.70

£783.94

£0.10
£545.60
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AVETON GIFFORD PARISH COUNCIL
www.aveton-gifford.co.uk

Correspondence

Next meeting : 12th April 2021

Signed X Peter Javes
. | \ 4/ Clerk
/ 7/\/ AN Aveton Gifford Parish Council
L/ / 24th February 2021
PLANNING

NEW APPLICATIONS: -

0068/21/FUL Barn at Sx 691 513 Modbury
Conversion of existing agricultural building to dwelling (approved under Class Q ref

3801/19/PDM)

0233/21/LBC C Babland Farm Modbury Devon PL21 0SB
Listed Building Consent for repairs/stabilisation to wall of barn

0287/21/TCA 3 Orchard Brook Cottages, TQ7 4NP

Works to a Tree in a Con Area : Weeping Willow — Crown reduction
reduction by 2m. T53: Sycamore - Crown thin by 20%.

21 03 AGPC Agenda v2



